For Service please call .....................................................................800 275-9522
Skyjack Inc. Service Center, 3451 Swenson Ave., St. Charles, IL. 60174 ... FAX 630 262-0006
For Parts in North America and Asia please call .................................... 800 965-4626
Skyjack Inc. Parts Center, 3451 Swenson Ave., St. Charles, IL. 60174 ............. FAX 888 782-4825
For Parts & Service in Europe please call ............................................... 44-1691-676 236
Skyjack Europe Glovers Meadow, Maesbury Road, Oswestry, Shropshire, UK ........ FAX 44-169- 676 238
S
e

since they are not component parts of the pieces
they attach to.
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
1. Address all orders to your local SKYJACK dealer.
2. Specify model and serial number of the work
platform (found on the serial number plate).
3. List the quantity needed.
4. List the length needed (if bulk item).
5. List the part number and description as shown in
this manual for each item.
6. Show billing and shipping address and name of
individual if possible.
7. Suggest best routing.
CUSTOMER___________________________________________________________________
DEALER______________________________________________________________________
MODEL NUMBER ______________________________________________________________
SERIAL NUMBER ______________________________________________________________
DATE PURCHASED ____________________________________________________________
USE ONLY SKYJACK AUTHORIZED REPLACEMENT PARTS!
6
CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL
• Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.
• You can download the complete
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com
by clicking the link below
• Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.
CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL
SECTION 6, Page 13SJ-1000 Series Engine Powered 117089
Index
No.
Skyjack
Part No.
DescriptionQty.
10222AA
Figure 6-4. Hydraulic Hose Connections - Powered Extension Platform
(Machines With Two Extension Platforms)
1 (Ref.) 2 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, Powered extension platform
     (For components, refer to Figure 6-6A or 6-6B.)
2 (Ref.) 1 POWER UNIT ASSEMBLY, 12VDC
     (For components, refer to Figure 6-2.)
3 103069 2 FITTING, Connector #6orb-#6
4 103073 4 FITTING, Elbow 90° #6orb-#6
5 102473 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY, Front cylinder extend 47" lg.
6 102616 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY, Front cylinder retract 105" lg.
7 111291 1 BLOCK, Rear extension platform valve manifold
8 109415 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY, Rear cylinder extend 14-1/2" lg.
9 102559 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY, Rear cylinder retract 62" lg.
10 114518 1 FITTING, Elbow 90° #6orb-#4 Pipe
11 118647 1 FITTING, Adapter #6 - #4 Pipe
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
2
1
4
3
1
3
4
4
AL
SECTION 6, Page 24                                                                                                                SJ-1000 Series Engine Powered 117089
33 27
26 25